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Featuring an eclectic mix of new acquisitions  

from our recent travels: philosophy, literature,  

exploration, pamphlets, and more... 
 

Terms of Sale: Books may be reserved by contacting us via traditional mail, e-mail, or by telephone. All books are guar-
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cost. Payment is in US dollars and may be made by personal check, money order, or by credit card through PayPal. Per-

sonal checks from persons not known to us must clear prior to shipment (please allow 10 days). Wisconsin residents 

please add 5.5% sales tax. Images not to scale. Any book described as a First Edition is also a First Printing unless other-

wise indicated. 
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1. Pinkerton, Allan. The Rail-Road Forger and the 

Detectives. New York: G.W. Carleton & Co., Publishers, 

1881. First edition. 8vo. xii, 364, [8] pp. Bound in green 

blindstamped cloth with gilt decorations on the front 

board and spine. Includes a steel-engraved frontispiece 

and fourteen plates illustrating the text. A Near Fine 

book with a slight lean and a few flecks of foxing to the 

top textblock. Hubin 647. Allan Pinkerton was America's 

first private eye, founding his detective agency in the 

middle of the nineteenth century. Pinkerton served as a 

spy during the Civil War, gathering intelligence for the 

Union, and wrote several books throughout his lifetime 

("Allan Pinkerton's Detective Agency", PBS). A lovely 

copy of a nineteenth century mystery, influenced by 

Pinkerton's experiences as a private detective. 

$150.00 
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2. Browning, Elizabeth Barrett. Poems; Last Poems by Elizabeth Barrett Browning with 

a Memorial by Theodore Tilton; Essays on the Greek Christian Poets and the Eng-

lish Poets: From the Last London Edition, Corrected by the Author. New York: James 

Miller, 1862; 1863. Later edition. 5vol. Small 8vo. [5], 384 [6]; [5], 408; [4], 400; [1] page of ads, 

[9], 242, [3] pages of advertisements in the rear, [3]; [9], 233, [1], [6] pages of advertisements, [1] 

pp. Includes a steel-engraved frontispiece of the author in volume one. Smooth calf (with the 

boards polished), stamped in blind with black decorations, all edges gilt with a green and red mo-

rocco label on each spine. Each spine in six compartments. A Very Good set with a few hints of 

wear to the extremities and a few hinges in the set very slightly starting. Includes a turn of the 

century bookmark, hand-colored. A charming set of Browning's poems and essays. $250.00 
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3. Unknown. National Clearinghouse for Drug Abuse Information. Marihuana; Nar-

cotics; LSD; Sedatives: Some Questions and Answers. Washington DC: U.S. Depart-

ment of Health, Education, and Welfare Public Health Service, Health Services and Mental 

Health Administration, National Institute of Mental Health, 1971. 4 pamphlets (each one a fold-

ed sheet), pictorial covers. Price of 10 cents ($5.50 per 100 and $6.75 per 100 for Marihuana) 

on the rear cover of each pamphlet. An occasional hint of foxing and edge wear, overall a beauti-

ful, bright set of pamphlets on illicit drug usage. Each pamphlet is illustrated with psychedelic 

art on the front covers and in the middle sections, brilliantly reflecting the style of the early 70s. 

For the sedatives pamphlet, OCLC shows only one holding (at the National Library of Medi-

cine). For each drug discussed, the pamphlets cover the current science on the effects of the 

drugs, how the drugs interact with the human body, and what the law dictates for possession 

and distribution of each drug under the Comprehensive Drug Abuse Prevention and Control Act 

of 1970.  
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The pamphlets discuss the effects of the drugs on young and expecting users, and they outline 

the nicknames drug dealers use for each substance. "Marihuana" notably is spelled with an h in 

the pamphlet offered here, not reflecting the use of the "j" in the spelling of the word to make the 

drug seem more foreign and therefore frightening ("The Mysterious History of Marijuana", 

NPR). Issued by the U.S. Department of Health, Education, and Welfare (Public Health Service), 

which from 1953 until 1979 was a cabinet level office now known as the U.S. Department of 

Health and Human Services ("A History of the Department of Health, Education, and Welfare", 

U.S. Government). The Clearinghouse had several publications from 1970 onward throughout 

the decade ("The Online Books Page", UPenn). A fascinating set of pamphlets that covers the sci-

ence of the time on these substances, the history of the drugs, the laws surrounding their usage 

and distribution, and some of the stereotypes associated with the drugs. $300.00 
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4. Campbell, John W. Who Goes There? 

Chicago: Shasta Publishers, 1948. First edition. 

230 pp. Bound in light blue cloth with gold let-

tering on the spine. Price of $3.00 on front flap 

of jacket. Iconic wrap-around dust jacket art by 

Hannes Bok. A Fine book in a beautiful very 

near Fine dust jacket with some mild age ton-

ing and a tiny nick to the top of the rear fold. A 

collection of seven stories (the title novella and 

six short stories). Currey 98; Anatomy of Won-

der (Fifth Edition) II-211. This is Campbell's 

best-known book and the title story was an ex-

tremely influential work in the golden age of 

science fiction. The novella “Who Goes There?” 

was the basis of three films, most notably the 

1951 film The Thing From Another World and 

the 1982 John Carpenter film The Thing star-

ring Kurt Russell. An exceptional copy of this 

science fiction classic, quite difficult to find in 

such fine condition. $850.00 

 

5. Farmer, Philip Jose. The Fabulous River-

boat. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons (1971). 

First edition. 412 pp. Price of $5.95 on front flap 

of dust jacket. A very near Fine book with slight 

separation between the the backstrip and the top 

textblock in a Near Fine dust jacket with some 

mild age toning and a few hints of edge wear. 

The second book in Farmer's acclaimed River-

world series focusing on Sam Clemens’ building 

of a riverboat and exploring the Riverworld. Cur-

rey 184. A nice copy of one of Farmer's best-

loved novels. $375.00 
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6. Aeschylus (Aeschyli). Aeschyli Tragoediae Superstites et Deperditarum Fragmenta 

[=The Remaining Tragedies of Aeschylus and the Fragments of the Ruins] Ex Recen-

sione G. Dindorfii [=From the Recension of G. (William) Dindorf]. Oxonii (Oxford): E 

Typographeo Academico (at the University Press), 1832. First edition. 8vo. 324 pp. Bound in con-

temporary smooth calf, spine in six compartments. Front and rear board stamped in gilt, with a 

bust of (presumably Dindorf) on the front board and bottom compartment of the spine. Edges of 

the boards show gilt tooling. Brown morocco label lettered in gilt on the spine. Patterned endpa-

pers and pastedowns. Text in Greek, with a Latin commentary in the rear of the volume. Very oc-

casional owner's annotations (in a contemporary hand), translating a few of the Greek words. A 

lovely example with moderate foxing to the free leaves and an owner's name dated 1941 on the 

free front endpaper. OCLC: "Wilhelm Dindorf"; Moss, Manual of Classical Bibliography, volume 

1, p. 2. The first edition of Dindorf's commentary and recension of Aeschylus' plays, published 

separately from his compendium of the Greek tragedians' plays, in a lovely binding. Aeschylus was 

the oldest of the three great Greek tragedians. His Oresteia and Prometheus are widely read by 

modern Greek students and classical literature scholars. His plays evoke a dark, verbose style that 

conveys the serious nature of his subject matter. He was a great influence on Sophocles and Eu-

ripides, and on the Roman playwrights. $500.00 
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7. Various. Harper's Weekly: A Journal of Civilization. New 

York: Harper & Brothers, 1863. First edition. Folio. 832 pp. Bound 

in brown leather over light brown cloth, spine in six compartments 

with gilt lettering and gilt rules, black and white patterned endpa-

pers and pastedowns. Heavily illustrated by some of the finest 

American illustrators of the era including Thomas Nast and Wins-

low Homer. A Very Good book with rubbing to the leather and con-

siderable rubbing to the boards. This volume collects every issue of 

Harper's Weekly from 1863 and provides fascinating insight into 

American life during that period with a great focus, as one would 

expect, upon the American Civil War. $1,500.00 
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9. Husserl, Edmund, Findlay, J.N. (Translator). 

Logical Investigations. London: Routledge & 

Kegan Paul (1970). First edition thus. 8vo. Two 

volumes: xvii [xviii], 432, 11 (publisher's cata-

logue), [1], pp.; xvii [xviii], [2], 435-877, [3], 11 

(publisher's catalogue), [1], pp. Bound in red 

cloth with gold lettering on the spine. £10.50 net 

( £10 10s the set) on front flap of each dust jack-

et. First edition in English. Very near Fine. Hus-

serl is generally regarded as the principal found-

er of phenomenology and one of its leading and 

most influential proponents. Logical Investiga-

tions is Husserl's first phenomenological work, 

abandoning the psychologism of his earlier 

works at least in part due to criticisms from 

Gottlob Frege (Stanford Encyclopedia of Philos-

ophy, Oxford Companion to Philosophy). A 

handsome set of one of Husserl's most im-

portant and influential works. $650.00 

 

8. Hawking, Stephen W. A Brief History of 

Time From the Big Bang to Black Holes. 

New York: Bantam Books (1988). First edition. 

198 pp. Black paper-covered boards quaretr-

bound in black cloth with Price of $18.95 on 

front flap of dust jacket. Introduction by Carl 

Sagan. A Near Fine book with fading to the 

edges of the boards and some tiny areas of dis-

coloration in a Near Fine dust jacket with a few 

hints of wear to the extremities. Scarce first is-

sue in the silver-blue dust jacket and lacking 

the dedication statement on the copyright page 

and the table of contents. $650.00 
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10. Hornaday, William T. Camp-fires in the Canadian Rockies. New York: Charles Scribner's 

Sons, 1906. First edition. 8vo. xvii, [2], 353, [5] including four pages of advertisements in the rear 

for other works by Hornaday. Pictorial light blue cloth lacking the dustjacket. Spine is lettered in 

gilt, title and author are stamped in gilt on the front board, top edge gilt, with a photograph of a 

mountain ram on the front board. With illustrations by John M. Phillips. Includes seventy illustra-

tions composed of black and white photographs and a few drawings, and two maps (one of British 

Columbia and the other of the region as it sat on the Pacific Ocean). The illustrations depict the 

snowy conditions and the landslides Hornaday's team encountered, grizzly bears, martens, the pi-

ka, squirrels, ferrets, and several mountain goats, rams, and kids that Hornaday's team hunted 

and studied. Signed and dated by the illustrator: "To Dr. Joseph (H?)albfus, with comple-

ments of his friend John M. Phillips. Pittsburgh Aug. 6/06, "Go thou and do likewise!"". A Near 

Fine book with a slight separation at the crown of the spine between the backstrip and the text-

block.  

William T. Hornaday was a famous conservationist and environmentalist. He was a director of the 

Bronx Zoo and carried out expeditions to Borneo, Cuba, the Bahamas, South America, Sri Lanka, 

India and the Malay Peninsula. A noted naturalist, he was appointed the Chief Taxidermist of the 

United States National Museum at the Smithsonian Institution in 1882. Hornaday worked to pro-

mote the conservation of the bison, and was fascinated by the wildlife of the Americas ("William 

Temple Hornaday: Saving the American Bison", Smithsonian Institution Archives). A fascinating 

turn of the century book on the Canadian Rockies and their wildlife. $300.00 
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11. Peary, Robert E. Northward Over the 

"Great Ice": A Narrative of Life and 

Work along the Shores and upon the 

Interior Ice-Cap of Northern Green-

land in the Years 1886 and 1891-1897 

with a description of the little tribe of 

Smith-Sound Eskimos, the most nor-

therly human beings in the world, 

and an account of the discovery and 

bringing home of the "Saviksue," or 

great Cape-York meteorites. London: 

Methuen & Co., 1898. First UK edition. 

Large 8vo. Two volumes, 521 pp.; 714 pp. 

Blue cloth with gilt lettering and decoration 

in silver on front board of each volume. Top 

edges gilt. Frontispiece portraits with tissue 

guard in each volume, numerous illustra-

tions, maps, and diagrams in each volume, 

two plates in volume one, fold-out map and 

fold-out panorama in volume two. A Near 

Fine set with a few minor bumps and off-

setting to the endpapers and pastedowns. A 

handsome set of this first-hand account of 

expeditions led by Peary to northern Green-

land between 1886 and 1897.  $400.00 

12. O'Connor, Flannery. Everything That Rises Must 

Converge. New York: Farrar, Straus & Giroux (1965). 

First edition. 269 pp. Light blue paper-covered boards 

quarter bound in dark blue cloth with white lettering on 

the spine. Frontispiece photograph of the author. Price of 

$4.95 on front flap of jacket. Very near Fine in very near 

Fine dust jacket. Ahearn APG 007a. A beautiful copy of 

this posthumous collection of stories, difficult to find in 

such fine condition. $300.00 
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13. Burroughs, Edgar Rice. Tarzan of the Apes. New 

York: A. L. Burt [1915]. First edition thus. Small 8vo. 

400 pp. Bound in dark green cloth with white lettering 

on the front board and the spine. Frontispiece adapted 

from the black and white title page of the first edition. 

Lacks the dust jacket. A Near Fine book with a few trac-

es of rubbing to the lettering on the spine and a tiny 

tear to the crown, brief gift inscription dated 1917 on 

the free front endpaper . Zeuschner 699, Heins TA 5. 

An attractive copy of the first Tarzan reprint, subse-

quently followed by a profusion of others over the next 

one hundred years (and counting). $300.00  

14. Hooker, Richard (Hiester Richard Hornberger, 

Jr.; W. C Heinz). MASH. New York: William Mor-

row & Company, Inc., 1968. First edition. 219 pp. 

Brown paper-covered boards quarter-bound in 

white with lettering in black, brown, and yellow on 

the spine, dark grey topstain, gold endpapers and 

pastedowns. Price of $4.95 on the front flap of the 

dust jacket. A Near Fine book with a small area of 

discoloration on the front endpaper and a few hints 

of shelf wear in a Near Fine somewhat toned dust 

jacket with a small wrinkle to the front panel and a 

crease to the rear panel. An attractive copy of this 

novel, the inspiration for the acclaimed 1970 movie 

directed by Robert Altman and the long-running 

television series. $850.00 
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15. Newton, Alfred. A Dictionary of Birds. London: Adam and Charles Black, 1896. First edi-

tion. Large 8vo. xii, 124, vii, 1088 pp. 4 parts bound in one volume, with the four title pages of 

each part of the dictionary bound in. Assisted by Hans Gadow. With contributions from Richard 

Lydekker, Charles S. Roy, and Robert W. Shufeldt, M.D. Profusely illustrated with numerous 

wood and steel engravings throughout. Green cloth with gilt rules and lettering on the front 

board and spine. Includes a lovely inscription in contemporary ink: "Presented to M' Murdoch by 

the Albert Bol, Natural Science Class 10th Feb. 1913 with other volumes". Near Fine. A lovely 

copy of Newton's most significant publication. Newton's work is an extension of his series of arti-

cles on birds originally added to the ninth edition of the Encyclopedia Brittanica. The dictionary 

talks about not only several different species of birds, but the anatomy of their digestive tracts, 

their skulls, bills, feathers, and their geographical distribution. Alfred Newton was an active 

member of the birding community, and corresponded with Charles Darwin. He was the first orni-

thologist to promote natural selection as a viable theory for understanding the zoological diversi-

ty among birds, and served as a professor of zoology at Cambridge. Newton helped to establish 

the British Ornithologists' Union, and worked as an editor for the birding journal The Ibis 

("Alfred Newton's Contribution to Ornithology: A Conservative Quest for Facts Rather than 

Grand Theories", Birkhead and Gallivan). A fascinating volume on the science of birds, written by 

the most prominent British ornithologist of the nineteenth century. $300.00 
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16. Churchill, Winston. The Great War. London: George Newnes Limited [1934]. First edition. 

Large 8vo. 3 volumes, consecutively paginated: (i)-iv, 1-512; (i)-iv, 513 - 1024; (i)-iv,1025 - 1668. 

Three-quarter crimson morocco over dark red cloth, spines in 5 compartments with gold letter-

ing and decorations, marbled crimson endpapers and pastedowns, top edges gilt. Frontispiece 

portrait in each volume, each volume is heavily illustrated with photographs, drawings and 

maps. A Near Fine set with minor sunning to the spines of each volume. Ahearn APG 057a. A 

very handsome set, attractively bound, of Churchill's illustrated history of the First World War. 

$850.00 
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17. Stanley, Henry Morton. In Darkest Africa or the Quest, Rescue and Retreat of Emin 

Pasha, Governor of Equatoria. New York: Charles Scribner's Sons, 1890. First American edi-

tion. 8vo. 2 volumes: 547 pp.; 540 pp. Bound in original green cloth with outline of Africa em-

bossed on the front boards in dark green and black with gilt titling and facsimile of Stanley's sig-

nature stamped in gold, bust of Stanley in gilt and gilt lettering on each of the spines, dark brown 

endpapers and pastedowns. Steel-engraved frontispiece with tissue guard in volume 1 with 17 full

-page illustrations, numerous smaller illustrations, large folding color map in the rear pocket, 

and a large folding facsimile of the Mahdi's letter demanding the surrender of Emin Pasha (with a 

few splits along the folds) also in rear pocket (not called for in the List of Illustrations). Steel-

engraved frontispiece with tissue guard in volume 2 with 26 additional full-page illustrations 

(one in color), numerous smaller illustrations, and a large color folding map and a small color 

folding map in the rear pocket.  
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A Very Good or better set with rubbing to the cloth on both volumes (a bit more to the cloth of 

volume 1 than volume 2), but the gilt is generally bright and clean on both volumes, rear hinges 

barely starting in each volume, small contemporary bookplates and ownership signatures of 

Frank R. Northrup (dated 12/2/90) on the front pastedown and endpaper respectively of each 

volume. A detailed account of Stanley's Emin Pasha relief expedition from 1887 - 1889 which ini-

tially drew considerable acclaim from the English and American public, but was later subject to 

severe criticism for its cost and the conduct of many members of the expedition (see Stanley: The 

Impossible Life of Africa's Greatest Explorer, Jeal). An attractive copy of this set, one of the best-

known works on African exploration and a classic in this field. $550.00 
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18. Crews, Harry. The Gospel Singer. New 

York: William Morrow & Company, Inc., 1968. 

First edition. 248 pp. Price of $4.95 on front flap 

of jacket. First printing of the first edition. Small 

bookplate signed by the author laid in. A 

very near Fine book with a bit of the usual discol-

oration to the endpapers and pastedowns in a 

sharp very near Fine dust jacket with a tiny nick to 

the front fold. Ahearn APG 001a. A beautiful copy 

of Crews' first novel. $750.00 

 

19. Stegner, Wallace. Angle of Repose. Garden 

City, NY: Doubleday & Company, Inc., 1971. First 

edition. 569 pp. Bound in light green cloth with oval 

wreath design stamped in blind on the front board 

and gold lettering on both the spine and front board. 

Price of $7.95 on front flap of jacket. First printing of 

the first edition. A close to Fine book with a tiny bit 

of separation between the backstrip and top text-

block in a Near Fine dust jacket with toning to the 

spine panel and the front fold. Colberg A22.1.a. Win-

ner of the Pulitzer Prize and one of the Modern Li-

brary 100 Best Novels. A sharp copy of one of Ste-

gner's most important works, exceedingly difficult to 

find in collectible condition.  $800.00 
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20. Peters, Elizabeth (Barbara Mertz). The Curse 

of the Pharaohs. New York: Dodd, Mead & 

Company [1981]. First edition. 357 pp. Grey paper-

covered boards quarter bound in blue cloth with 

gold lettering on the spine. Price of $10.95 on front 

flap of jacket. The first printing of the first edition. 

A Near Fine book with some areas of minor discol-

oration to the cloth in a very near Fine dust jacket 

with just a few hints of wear to the extremities. 

Signed by the author on the title page. A very 

attractive copy of the author's second mystery fea-

turing Egyptologist Amelia Peabody, difficult to 

find in such fine condition. $650.00 

 

21. Matsumoto, Seicho. Points and Lines. Palo 

Alto, CA: Kodansha International Ltd. (1970). 

First edition thus. 159 pp. Bound in grey cloth 

with gold lettering on the spine. Price of $5.95 on 

front flap of jacket. Translated by Makiko Yama-

moto and Paul C. Blum. The first printing of the 

first edition in English. A Near Fine book with a 

few areas of minor discoloration to the cloth in a 

very near Fine dust jacket. Matsumoto is one of 

the most important 20th-century writers of Jap-

anese mystery and crime fiction. Hubin 562. A 

very attractive copy of the author's highly-

regarded detective novel, uncommon. 

$250.00 
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22. King, Captain Charles. Campaigning with Crook and 

Stories of Army Life. New York: Harper & Brothers, 1890. 

First edition. 8vo. 295, [8] (publisher's advertisements) pp. 

The advertisements in the rear include notices of Ben-Hur 

and Elizabeth Custer's Boots and Saddles. Navy cloth with 

lettering in gilt on the spine, title in gilt on the front board 

with a decorative gilt shield with fringe and surrounding axes 

embossed on the front board. In addition to Campaigning 

with Crook, the book includes the stories "Captain Santa 

Claus", "The Mystery of 'Mahbin Mill", and "Plodder's Pro-

motion". The text is illustrated with several black and white 

engravings (likely on steel) and a few drawings. A Near Fine 

book with three newspaper clippings pasted in on the fly-

leaves, one of which talks about the exploits of Captain King, 

and his skirmishes with Native American tribes. The free 

front endpaper shows a spot of offsetting from one of the 

newspaper clippings. Graff 2326. Captain Charles King 

served in the Civil War, the Sioux Campaigns, the Spanish 

American War, and saw action in the Philippines. He was a 

prolific writer, with this book's account of campaigning with 

Major General Crook drawn from several publications in the 

Milwaukee Sentinel. The articles were published in pamphlet 

form in 1880, then in book form in 1890 ("The Life of Charles 

King", Internet Archive). $150.00 

23. Thoreau, Henry David. Cape Cod. Boston: Ticknor and 

Fields, 1865. First edition. Small 8vo. 252 pp.; 1 - [24] 

(publishers catalogue dated December 1864). Bound in brown 

cloth with gilt lettering and decorations on the spine, coated 

brown endpapers and pastedowns. Very Good with light wear 

to the edges of the boards, and mild sunning to the spine with 

the gilt a bit faded but still quite legible. BAL 20115, binding C 

(sequence not determined). A nice copy of this collection of 

writings on Cape Cod based on several visits made there by 

Thoreau in the mid-nineteenth century. $850.00 
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24. Acosta, Oscar Zeta. The Autobiography of a 

Brown Buffalo. San Francisco: Straight Arrow 

Books [1972]. First edition. 199 pp. Bound in brown 

cloth with gold lettering on the front board and the 

spine, gold endpapers and pastedowns. Price of 

$7.00 on front flap of jacket. First printing of the first 

edition. Near Fine book with a tiny mark to the top 

textblock in a Very Good dust jacket with significant 

rubbing. Acosta was a well-known Chicano activist 

and lawyer, perhaps best known for his fictionalized 

portayal as Hunter S. Thompson's lawyer in Fear and 

Loathing in Las Vegas. This is his first book, a semi-

autobiographical story in which the protagonist be-

comes committed to Chicano activism. A presentable 

copy of this sought-after book, uncommon in the first 

edition. $300.00 

25. Twain, Mark (Samuel L. Clemens). The Tragedy 

of Pudd'nhead Wilson And the Comedy Those 

Extraordinary Twins. Hartford, CT: American 

Publishing Company, 1894. First edition. 8vo. 432 

pp. Bound in brown cloth with gilt lettering and 

black decorations on the spine and the front board. 

Frontispiece portrait of the author with tissue guard, 

marginal illustrations throughout, full-page illustra-

tion preceding “Those Extraordinary Twins”. Con-

temporary ownership inscription (dated 1894) on the 

first blank leaf. First edition, first state (BAL 3442). A 

few hints of rubbing to the extremities, but overall a 

very bright and clean copy. The Tragedy of Pudd'n-

head Wilson is a novel satirizing small town life, slav-

ery, and racism and is generally regarded as one of 

Twain's most important later works. The related no-

vella “Those Extraordinary Twins” is perhaps of 

more historical interest for its insights into Twain's 

writing process, but is representative of his lighter 

farce. A very handsome copy of this high spot of 

American literature. $850.00 
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26. Foote, Shelby. The Civil War: A Narrative Fort Sumter to Perryville, Fredericks-

burg to Meridian, Red River to Appomattox. New York: Random House (1958), (1963), 

(1974), 1958. First edition. Large 8vo. 3 volumes: 840 pp.; 988 pp; 1106 pp. All three volumes 

bound in textured grey cloth with gold lettering blocked in blue on the spine, detailed maps on 

endpapers and pastedowns, grey topstain, numerous maps throughout. All three volumes are 

first printings in the correct dust jackets, volume 1 with price of $10.00 on the front jacket flap 

and "11/58" on rear flap; volume 2 with price of $12.50 and "11/63" on front jacket flap; volume 3 

with price blackened out on front flap and "11/74" on rear flap of dust jacket . Volume 1 is a very 

near Fine book with a tiny ding to the rear board in a Very Good lightly edge-worn dust jacket 

with a few tiny chips and a small area of discoloration to the front panel; volume 2 just about Fine 

in a Very Good dust jacket with wear and a couple of tiny chips to the crown of the spine panel 

and a few small closed tears; volume 3 is Near Fine in a Very Good dust jacket with a few traces of 

edge wear and toning and blackened out price ('$' visible) on front flap of dust jacket. Broadfoot 

202. Nevins 13. An attractive set of all three volumes in Foote's classic military study of the Civil 

War, uncommon in the first edition. $1,500.00 
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27. Hazard, Samuel. Santo Domingo, Past and Present With a Glance at Hayti. New 

York: Harper & Brothers, Publishers, 1873. First edition. 8vo. xxix, 511, [5] pp. Includes two 

pages of advertisements for other works published by Harper & Brothers. Hazard's book in-

cludes a nine page bibliography of other works published on the history of Santo Domingo and 

Hayti. The dedication page includes an engraving of a man on horseback, with his back turned 

to the reader (the engraving either representing Hazard or the president of Cornell University, 

to whom the book is dedicated). The first page of the preface is decorated with a large vignette 

engraving and the frontispiece depicts a detailed engraving of cacao, papaya, plantains, and oth-

er exported foods from the island. Includes a folding map of Santo Domingo, twenty-three 

plates, and numerous other small engravings within the text. The engravings include depictions 

of scorpions, iguanas, wildcats, and tobacco. A Very Good+ book with the front hinge faintly 

starting and a blank bookplate on the front pastedown. Hazard also writes on the gold mining 

and indigo production within the region. He even recounts the harsh treatment of the natives 

based on primary sources available to the author at the time. A fascinating account of the histo-

ry of the island, including its plundering and colonization by the Europeans, the political divi-

sion of the island (the "Spanish" versus the "Creole" sides), the wildlife of the region, and of the 

agriculture and food produced in Hayti. $350.00 
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28. Le Carre, John (David John Moore Cornwell). Tinker, Tailor, Soldier, Spy [with] The 

Honourable Schoolboy [with] Smiley's People. London: Hodder and Stoughton, 1974. 

First edition. 8vo. 3 volumes: (1974), 349 pp.; (1977), 532 pp.; (1980), 327 pp. First volume 

bound in black cloth with gold lettering on the front and the spine, top edge stained a deep red, 

yellow endpapers and pastedowns; second and third volumes bound in blue cloth with gold let-

tering on the spine, second volume with color map endpapers and pastedowns. Jacket prices are 

£2.95, £4.95, and £5.95 respectively. Each volume is the first printing of the first edition. Each 

volume is Near Fine or better in like dust jacket. Ahearn APG 009a, 010b, and 011c. Le Carre is 

widely regarded as the greatest writer of espionage fiction and these three books, collectively 

known as The Karla Trilogy, are his magnum opus. $750.00 
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29. Hancock, Almira Russell. Reminiscences of Winfield Scott Hancock. New York: 

Charles L. Webster & Co., 1887. First edition. Large 8vo. 340 pp. Bound in green cloth with the 

title in gilt on the front board along with a red, white, and blue clover design outlined in gilt, gilt 

lettering on the spine, boards with beveled edges, light green floral endpapers and pastedowns. 

Title page printed in red and black. Steel engraved frontispiece portrait of the author with tissue 

guard and several other steel lithographs throughout (including a portrait of the author with tis-

sue guard), with several other steel line drawings interspersed. A Near Fine book with a few trac-

es of wear to the extremities. Hancock is best known for his success as a Union General during 

the Civil War, particularly his exemplary service at Gettysburg. This book was published by his 

wife shortly after his death in 1886 and is uncommon, especially in such fine condition. 

$850.00 
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30. Brassey, Lady (Baroness Anna Brassey). 

In the Trades, the Tropics, & the Roar-

ing Forties. London: Longmans, Green, & 

Co., 1885. First edition. Large 8vo. xiv, [2], 

532 pp. 292 illustrations engraved on wood 

by G. Pearson and J. Cooper after drawings 

by R.T. Pritchett. Original publishers cloth 

with decorations stamped in blue, brown, 

green, and gilt on the front and rear boards 

and the spine. Includes nine maps, two fold-

out, all of which are machine-colored. Bras-

sey's last book published during her lifetime: 

one would be released after her death in 

1887, chronicling her last journey on her 

yacht "The Sunbeam", made in an attempt to 

restore her health ("Brassey, Anna", Edward 

Henry Marshall, DNB). A Near Fine book 

with an occasional spot of foxing to the pre-

limary and final leaves. An exceptionally 

clean and bright copy.  
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In this volume Brassey recounts her travels to Lisbon, Jamaica, Venezuela, the Bahamas, the 

Azores, Bermuda, Trinidad and Tobago, and Madeira. She spends a great deal of her book describ-

ing the food and culture of the regions which she visited. Brassey recounts the sights of orange 

groves, cacao trees, local farms, the process of docking her yacht at each new destination, and the 

storms and mechanical problems she encountered along her journey. Brassey also discusses her 

impressions of the native people of the Caribbean, and their culture. She experienced the railroad 

system of Caracas, Venezuela, and the natural history of the Caribbean (she writes about conch 

shells, colorful fish, fossils, and the caves of some of the islands). Brassey made an effort to docu-

ment the food and environmental history of each place encountered in her travels. A fascinating 

account of a woman's experiences sailing around the Caribbean in the late nineteenth century. 

$750.00 

 


